

ବନ୍ଦଗଣ୍ଡ ଅଧିକାରୀକ୍ତ କାର୍ଯ୍ୟାଳୟ, ରାଇରଙ୍ଗପୁର ବନ୍ଦଗଣ୍ଡ OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, RAIRANGPUR DIVISION

Tel. No.:- (06794) - 222036 (O) 222008 (R) FAX No.:- (06794) - 222836, e-mail-dforrp@gmail.com

Office Order No.17/DFO, RRP-1F/2024-25 Dt,04.02.2025. TENDER CANCELLATION NOTICE

The Tender Call Notice vide Identification No.07/DFO, RRP-1F/2024-25 Dt,24.01.2025 published by the Divisional Forest Officer, Rairangpur Forest Division for Construction of Protection Barrack at Jharadihi pertaining to Rairangpur Forest Division is hereby cancelled due to unavoidable circumstances.

-Sd-Divisional Forest officer, Rairangpur Division.



ବନ୍ଦଗଣ୍ଡ ଅଧିକାରୀକ୍ତ କାର୍ଯ୍ୟାଳୟ , ରାଇରଙ୍ଗପୁର ବନ୍ଦଗଣ୍ଡ OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER. RAIRANGPUR DIVISION

Tel. No.:- (06794) - 222036 (O) 222008 (R) FAX No.:- (06794) - 222836, e-mail-dforrp@gmail.com

No.679/1F Dt,04.02.2025.

To

The Deputy Director,
Information & Public Relation Departments,
Odisha, Bhubaneswar.

Sub:- Publication of Tender Cancellation Notice for Construction of Protection

Barrack at Jharadihi.

Sir,

Please find herewith the enclosed copy of Tender Cancellation Notice (Soft & Hard copy) pertaining to Rairangpur Forest Division, I would request you to kindly make necessary arrangement for wide publication of the Notice in one local English daily and two local Odia daily on or before 05.02.2025. Advertisement Manager may kindly be requested to communicate the copies of the advertisement to this office immediately after Publication for record & reference at this end.

Encl.:- As above.

-Sd-Divisional Forest officer, Rairangpur Division.

No.680 Dt,04.02.2025.

Copy along with soft copy submitted to the Superintendent, Government Press, Madhupatna, Cuttack & with a request to publish this notice in the next issue of the Odisha Gazette.

-Sd-Divisional Forest officer, Rairangpur Division.

Memo No.681 Dt,04.02.2025.

Copy submitted to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of your kind information and necessary action.

-Sd-Divisional Forest officer, Rairangpur Division.

Cont.../Page-2

Page-2

Memo No.682 Dt,04.02.2025.

Copy submitted to the Chief Executive Officer, State CAMPA Authority, O/o the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, Odisha for favour of your kind information and necessary action.

-Sd-Divisional Forest officer, Rairangpur Division.

Memo No.683 Dt,04.02.2025.

Copy along with it's enclosure forwarded to the Addl. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (IT &GIS), O/o the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Odisha for kind hosting in the website www.odishaforest.in.

-Sd-Divisional Forest officer, Rairangpur Division.

Memo No.684 Dt,04.02.2025.

Copy submitted to the Field Director, Similipal Tiger Reserve-Cum-Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Baripada for information with a request to display this call notice in their office notice board.

-Sd-Divisional Forest officer, Rairangpur Division.

Memo No.685 Dt,04.02.2025.

Copy submitted to the District e-Governance Manager (DeGM), Mayurbhanj for kind hosting in the website www.mayurbhanj.nic.in.

-Sd-Divisional Forest officer, Rairangpur Division.

Memo No.686 Dt,04.02.2025.

Copy submitted to the PA to the Collector & District Magistrate, Mayurbhanj for favour of kind information of the Collector & District Magistrate.

-Sd-Divisional Forest officer, Rairangpur Division.

Page-3

Memo No.687 Dt,04.02.2025.

Copy forwarded to the all Divisional Forest Officer (T&WL) Odisha for favour of kind information and necessary action.

-Sd-Divisional Forest officer, Rairangpur Division.

Memo No.688 Dt,04.02.2025.

Copy forwarded to all Range Officer of Rairangpur Forest Division for information and necessary action.

-Sd-Divisional Forest officer, Rairangpur Division.